Midway City Council 7 June 2022 Regular Meeting

Pine Canyon Storm Drain, 100 North, & Main Street Project / Award Contract



June 7, 2022

Midway City Mayor and Council 100 West 75 North Midway, UT 84049

Subject: 2022 Pine Canyon Storm Drain – 100 N & Main St. Roads Project

Dear Midway City Mayor and City Council:

On Wednesday May 25, 2022, bids for the 2022 Pine Canyon Storm Drain -100 N & Main St. Roads Project were opened. Four contractors submitted bids for the project. Attached is a bid tabulation form. The lowest bidder was JB Gordon Construction in the amount of \$263,371.40.

We recommend the Mayor and City Council award the project to JB Gordon Construction in the amount of \$263,371.40.

Please contact our office with any questions.

Sincerely, HORROCKS ENGINEERS

- He

Kody Potter, P.E. Engineer

CC JB Gordon Construction

MIDWAY CITY 2022 Pine Canyon Storm Drain - 100 N & Main St Roads

Bid Tabulation				JB Gordon Construction		Lance Excavating		KW Robinson Const.		BD Bush		Average	High	Low
No.	Item Description	Qty Bid	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS		\$18,000.00		\$27,348.00		\$44,483.26		\$31,905.40	\$30,434.17	\$44,483.26	\$18,000.00
2	PULVERIZE, GRADE, AND COMPACT	36,000	SF	\$0.65	\$23,400.00	\$0.53	\$19,080.00	\$0.64	\$23,040.00	\$1.20	\$43,200.00	\$27,180.00	\$43,200.00	\$19,080.00
3	SUB-BASE SOFT SPOT REPAIR	274	CY	\$67.00	\$18,358.00	\$66.00	\$18,084.00	\$53.48	\$14,653.52	\$50.00	\$13,700.00	\$16,198.88	\$18,358.00	\$13,700.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	267	CY	\$15.00	\$4,005.00	\$25.00	\$6,675.00	\$29.39	\$7,847.13	\$20.00	\$5,340.00	\$5,966.78	\$7,847.13	\$4,005.00
5	3" ASPHALT PAVEMENT	40,916	SF	\$1.90	\$77,740.40	\$2.19	\$89,606.04	\$2.16	\$88,378.56	\$2.60	\$106,381.60	\$90,526.65	\$106,381.60	\$77,740.40
6	PROFILOGRAPHING / GRINDING	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,582.04	\$8,582.04	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,395.51	\$8,582.04	\$3,000.00
7	RAISE AND COLLAR WATER VALVE AND	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$630.25	\$1,890.75	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,328.94	\$3,000.00	\$1,890.75
	MONUMENT													
8	RAISE AND COLLAR VALVE CLUSTER	1	EA	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00		\$2,400.00	\$1,061.24	\$1,061.24	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,484.06	\$2,400.00	. ,
9	RAISE AND COLLAR MANHOLE	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$818.31	\$3,273.24	\$1,030.00	\$4,120.00	\$3,848.31	\$4,800.00	\$3,200.00
10	IMPORT / GRANULAR FILL	529	TON	\$25.00	\$13,225.00	\$30.00	\$15,870.00	\$33.39	\$17,663.31	\$34.00	\$17,986.00	\$16,186.08	\$17,986.00	\$13,225.00
11	UBC - UNTREATED BASE COURSE	1,024	TON	\$35.00	\$35 <i>,</i> 840.00	\$35.00	\$35,840.00	\$36.09	\$36,956.16	\$43.00	\$44,032.00	\$38,167.04	\$44,032.00	\$35,840.00
12	POT ROCK EXCAVATION	59	CY	\$32.00	\$1,888.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$51.08	\$3,013.72	\$55.00	\$3,245.00	\$3,511.68	\$5,900.00	\$1,888.00
13	15" HDPE TYPE S STORM DRAIN PIPE	308	LF	\$117.50	\$36,190.00	\$100.00	\$30,800.00	\$89.98	\$27,713.84	\$106.00	\$32,648.00	\$31,837.96	\$36,190.00	\$27,713.84
14	3'x3' JUNCTION BOX	2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,167.26	\$10,334.52	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,683.63	\$10,334.52	\$8,000.00
15	6" SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,146.46	\$7,146.46	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,386.62	\$7,146.46	\$3,600.00
16	2" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,868.65	\$5,868.65	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,167.16	\$8,600.00	\$5,868.65
TOTAL BASE BID					\$263,371.40		\$282,603.04		\$301,906.40		\$333,333.00			